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Key Dates for Medical Intern Recruitment for 2024 clinical year 

 

Tuesday 11 April 2023 Medical intern recruitment information available on HETI website 

Monday 8 May 2023 Medical intern applications open in MIRA 

Monday 8 May 2023 Rural preferential recruitment (RPR) applications open in JMO Career Portal 

Thursday 8 June 2023 (11.59pm) Rural preferential recruitment applications close in JMO Career Portal 

Thursday 8 June 2023 (11.59pm) Medical intern applications close in MIRA 

Thursday 15 June 2023 Aboriginal Medical Workforce Pathway Committee meets 

Monday 19 June 2023 Rural Preferential Recruitment interview period commences 

Thursday 22 June 2023 Extenuating Circumstances Committee meets  

Wednesday 28 June 2023 National Audit of Applications commences 

Thursday 29 June 2023 Rural Preferential Recruitment interview period concludes 

Thursday 29 June 2023 (11.59pm) 
Deadline for RPR applicants to re-order/change RPR preferences on JMO 
Career Portal 

Monday 3 July 2023 (5.00pm) Deadline for RPR hospitals to finalise applicant rankings  

Monday 17 July 2023  National Offer Period 1 commences  

Monday 17 July 2023 Aboriginal Medical Workforce pathway offers made 

Monday 17 July 2023 Rural Preferential Recruitment pathway offers commence 

Wednesday 19 July 2023 Direct Regional Allocation pathway offers commence 

Wednesday 19 July 2023 Optimised Allocation pathway offers commence 

Friday 4 August 2023 Offer Period 1 closes 

Tuesday 8 August 2023 1st National Audit of Acceptances and Unplaced Applicants commences 

Thursday 17 August 2023 Offer Period 2 commences 

Friday 8 September 2023 (9.00am) Closing date for swaps requests 

Friday 8 September 2023 Offer Period 2 closes 

Tuesday 12 September 2023 2nd National Audit of Acceptances and Unplaced Applicants  

Thursday 21 September 2023 Offer Period 3 commences 

Friday 13 October 2023 Offer Period 3 closes 

Tuesday 17 October 2023 3rd National Audit of Acceptances and Unplaced Applicants commences 

Thursday 26 October 2023 Offer Period 4 commences 

Friday 17 November 2023 Offer Period 4 closes – National Intern Recruitment Close Date 

Tuesday 21 November 2023 4th National Audit of Acceptances and Unplaced Applicants commences 

Monday 4 December 2023  National Late Vacancy Management (LVM) Process starts 

Friday 22 March 2024 National Late Vacancy Management (LVM) Process closes 
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